'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES THAT THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON

DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

## RESOLUTION

## SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

## January 9, 2020

## RECOGNIZING VERN HARVEY'S 30 YEARS OF SERVICE ON THE SCOTT COUNTY BEAUTIFICATION FOUNDATION

**WHEREAS**, Vern Harvey has been a dedicated member of the Scott County Beautification Foundation since 1990; and

**WHEREAS**, members of the Beautification Foundation work to defray the costs of financing beautification projects within Scott County, and hold, administer, and dispose of contributed funds in accordance with and pursuant to the specific instruction of any donor; and

**WHEREAS**, Mr. Harvey has been a part of the Beautification Foundation for 30 years and the Board realizes he has impacted the lives of many during those years by; and

**WHEREAS**, the Board has sincerely appreciated his willingness to invest his time and efforts to faithfully serve the citizens of Scott County.

**BE IT RESOLVED BY** the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

- Section 1. That the Board of Supervisors wants to offer their sincere appreciation to Mr. Vern Harvey for his many years of dedicated service to Scott County.
- Section 2. That the Board of Supervisors extends their very best wishes to Vern Harvey to enjoy all his future endeavors.
- Section 3. This resolution shall take effect immediately.